CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2021 – 003



## APPROVING MDOT CONTRACT #20-5550.

At a Business meeting of the City of Hartford Commission, located at 19 by Mayor Richard A. Hall on February 22, 2021.	West Main Street and called to order
The following resolution was offered:	
Moved by Commissioner and supported by Commission	oner
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City of Hartford has applied for a grant under the Surfathe reconstruction of Prospect Street; and	ace Transportation Program (STP) for
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the grant application was approved in the amount of the less that 81.85 percent, the normal Federal participation for such funds, for the exceeded at the time of the award of the construction contract; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Michigan Department of Transportation and the City of Ha with each other regarding the performance of the Project work and desire form of a written contract, MDOT Contract Number 20-5550; and	9
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City of Hartford has designated its City Manager, Yem RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht as the authorized officials to sign the contract.	i Akinwale and the City Clerk,
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City of Hartford accept contract as presented towards the implementation of the proposed project	-
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT</b> , the City of Hartford plans to executed contract requirements.	complete the project, according to the
YEAS:	
NAYS: ABSENT:	
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED DATE: February 22, 2021	RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk
I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the for Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting notice of said meeting was held in compliance with Act 267 of the Public Acts of Mich DATE: February 22, 2021	ing held on February 22, 2021, and the public

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford 19 West Main Street Hartford MI 49057